Alameda County Department of Social Services

Reference Master Contract #: 900035

PO #: <u>17006</u>

Procurement #: <u>19059</u>

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Reference is made to that Contract made and entered into on the day of July 1, 2019 by and between Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CCD), herein called and referred to as "Contractor" and the COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, a body corporate and politic of the State of California, hereinafter called and referred to as "County".

Said contract is hereby amended in the following manner:

Exhibit A, Program Description And Performance Requirement:

Revised Exhibit A, Program Description and Performance Requirement is attached. Except as expressly modified by the Revised Exhibit A, all of the work scope and terms description of the original Exhibit A – Scope of work remain in full force and effect during the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

Exhibit B, Terms And Condition Of Payment:

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Except as herein amended, said Contract Exhibit B, Terms and conditions of payments is continued in full force and effect, during the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

Increasing FY2019-2020 annual contract amount of \$195,787 by \$79,626 for new maximum contract amount of \$275,413 for the increased service delivery of childcare, food and instruction for Resource Family Approval (RFA) Trainings.

The Contract Amendment is effective as of April 14, 2020.

By: Lori A. Cox Name Signature By: Name Authorized Signature of Contractor Title: Director, Social Services Agency Date: Date:

REVISED EXHIBIT A

Scope of Work

Revised: 4/14/2020

- 1. Except as expressly modified by this Revised Exhibit A, all of the work scope and terms description of the original Exhibit A Scope of Work remain in full force and effect.
- 2. The following <u>additional</u> 12 training classes will be provided:
 - a. 3 Spanish RFA classes with Spanish speaking trainer
 - b. 3 CPR classes
 - c. 6 POST classes
- 3. The following additional support staff, training and supplies will be provided:
 - a. .50 Instructional Assistant to support trainings
 - b. Food and childcare for participants of added trainings
 - c. Curriculum and train the trainer support for added trainings
 - d. Facilities and supplies for added trainings

REVISED EXHIBIT B

Payment Terms and Conditions

Revised 4/14/2020

1. Except as expressly modified by this Revised Exhibit B, all of the terms and conditions of the original Exhibit B - Payment Terms and Conditions are and remain in full force and effect.

Category	Existing Contract	Augmentation	New 19-20 Total
Personnel	110,686.00	36,335.00	147,021.00
Benefit	30,361.00	9,077.00	39,438.00
Supplies	8,050.00	4,100.00	12,150.00
Food	25,500.00	16,350.00	41,850.00
Services	8,400.00	7,000.00	15,400.00
Facilities	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
Mileage	1,000.00	0	1,000.00
Indirect Costs (4%)	7,790.00	2,764.00	10,554.00
TOTAL	\$195,787.00	\$79,626.00	\$275,413.00

No changes in the service rate may be permitted without prior approval from the County. Any change shall be decided by mutual agreement between the County and Contractor.